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Emergency department activity
All arrivals at ED by ambulance
All ED presentations

Emergency presentations

T1: Resuscitation

T2: Emergency
Triage category T3: Urgent

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent

Admissions to hospital from EDs
Admitted patient activity
All admitted patient episodes

All acute episodes

Overnight episodes

Same-day episodes

Non-acute

Acute

Average length of stay Acute overnight episodes

(days)
Non-acute
All bed days
Hospital bed days Acute
Non-acute

Babies born in Royal Prince Alfred Hospital

Elective surgery activity

Elective surgery procedures performed

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Jul-Sep 2017

5,664

19,682

19,160

149
3,243
10,367
4,927
474

7,163

Jul-Sep 2017

20,805

19,976

10,523
9,453

829

3.4
5.6
10.5

76,660
67,920
8,740

1,291

Jul-Sep 2017

2,664

911
954
707

1,062

66
342

654

Jul-Sep 2016

5,563

18,420

17,894

127
2,744
9,524
5,009

490

7,218

Jul-Sep 2016

21,275

21,113

10,787
10,326

162

3.4
5.7
9.9

72,947
71,351
1,596

1,317

Jul-Sep 2016

2,792

865
1,080
754

607

50
104

453

bureau of
health
information
Difference % change
101 1.8%
1,262 6.9%
1,266 71%
22 17.3%
499 18.2%
843 8.9%
-82 -1.6%
-16 -3.3%
-55 -0.8%
Difference % change
-470 -2.2%
-1,137 -5.4%
-264 -2.4%
-873 -8.5%
667 411.7%
0.0 0.0%
-0.1 -1.8%
0.6 6.1%
3,713 5.1%
-3,431 -4.8%
7,144 447 .6%
-26 -2.0%
Difference % change
-128 -4.6%
46 5.3%
-126 -11.7%
-47 -6.2%
455 75.0%
16 32.0%
238 228.8%
201 44.4%
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Emergency department performance Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference
Median time to treatment 12m 11m 1m
T2: Emergency 90th percentile time to treatment 26m 24m 2m
% started treatment on time 41% 49% -8.0 percentage points
Median time to treatment 29m 24m 5m
T3: Urgent 90th percentile time to treatment 1h 34m 1h 12m 22m
Time to treatment by % started treatment on time 51.7% 61% -9.3 percentage points
triage category Median time to treatment 36m 32m 4m
T4: Semi-urgent  90th percentile time to treatment 2h 05m 1h 49m 16m
% started treatment on time 67.9% 73.7% -5.8 percentage points
Median time to treatment 32m 31m 1m
T5: Non-urgent 90th percentile time to treatment 2h 06m 1h 56m 10m
% started treatment on time 89.2% 90.3% -1.1 percentage points
Patients starting treatment on time % 54.6% 63.2% -8.6 percentage points
Median time to leave the ED 3h 48m 3h 41m 7m
90th percentile time to leave the ED 11h 12m 9h 06m 126m
Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation 60.8% 65.2% -4.4 percentage points
Median transfer of care time (minutes) 17m 14m 3
Transfer of care 90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes) 35m 27m 8m
Percent on target 85.0% 93.1% -8.1 percentage points
Elective surgery perfomance Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference
Median 5 days 5 days 0 days
Urgent
90th percentile 16 days 14 days 2 days
Median 16 days 14 days 2 days
Waiting time (days) Semi-urgent
90th percentile 57 days 51 days 6 days
Median 32 days 27 days 5 days
Non-urgent
90th percentile 250 days 212 days 38 days
All procedures 100% 100% 0.0 percentage points
Elective surgery Urgent 100% 100% 0.0 percentage points
procedures
performed on time Semi-urgent 100% 100% 0.0 percentage points
Non-urgent 100% 100% 0.0 percentage points

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) No elective surgeries performed



