Healthcare Quarterly

Royal Prince Alfred Hospital



Emergency departm	nent activity	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
All arrivals at ED by amb	ulance	5,664	5,563	101	1.8%
All ED presentations		19,682	18,420	1,262	6.9%
Emergency presentations		19,160	17,894	1,266	7.1%
Triage category	T1: Resuscitation T2: Emergency T3: Urgent T4: Semi-urgent T5: Non-urgent	149 3,243 10,367 4,927 474	127 2,744 9,524 5,009 490	22 499 843 -82 -16	17.3% 18.2% 8.9% -1.6% -3.3%
Admissions to hospital f	rom EDs	7,163	7,218	-55	-0.8%
Admitted patient ac	tivity	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
All admitted patient episodes		20,805	21,275	-470	-2.2%
All acute episodes		19,976	21,113	-1,137	-5.4%
	Overnight episodes	10,523	10,787	-264	-2.4%
	Same-day episodes	9,453	10,326	-873	-8.5%
Non-acute		829	162	667	411.7%
	Acute	3.4	3.4	0.0	0.0%
Average length of stay (days)	Acute overnight episodes	5.6	5.7	-0.1	-1.8%
	Non-acute	10.5	9.9	0.6	6.1%
Hospital bed days	All bed days	76,660	72,947	3,713	5.1%
	Acute	67,920	71,351	-3,431	-4.8%
	Non-acute	8,740	1,596	7,144	447.6%
Babies born in Royal Prince Alfred Hospital		1,291	1,317	-26	-2.0%
Elective surgery activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
Elective surgery procedures performed		2,664	2,792	-128	-4.6%
	Urgent	911	865	46	5.3%
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	954	1,080	-126	-11.7%
	Non-urgent	707	754	-47	-6.2%
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter		1,062	607	455	75.0%
	Urgent	66	50	16	32.0%
	orgent				
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	342	104	238	228.8%

Healthcare Quarterly

Royal Prince Alfred Hospital



Emergency depart	artment perfori	mance	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	
		Median time to treatment	12m	11m	1m	
	T2: Emergency	90th percentile time to treatment	26m	24m	2m	
		% started treatment on time	41%	49%	-8.0 percentage points	
		Median time to treatment	29m	24m	5m	
Time to treatment by triage category	T3: Urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 34m	1h 12m	22m	
		% started treatment on time	51.7%	61%	-9.3 percentage points	
		Median time to treatment	36m	32m	4m	
	T4: Semi-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	2h 05m	1h 49m	16m	
		% started treatment on time	67.9%	73.7%	-5.8 percentage points	
		Median time to treatment	32m	31m	1m	
	T5: Non-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	2h 06m	1h 56m	10m	
		% started treatment on time	89.2%	90.3%	-1.1 percentage points	
Patients starting treatment on time %			54.6%	63.2%	-8.6 percentage points	
Median time to leave the ED			3h 48m	3h 41m	7m	
90th percentile time to leave the ED			11h 12m	9h 06m	126m	
Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation			60.8%	65.2%	-4.4 percentage points	
	Median transfer of care time (minutes)		17m	14m	3	
Transfer of care	90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)		35m	27m	8m	
	Percent on target		85.0%	93.1%	-8.1 percentage points	
Elective surgery perfomance			Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	
Waiting time (days)	Urgent	Median	5 days	5 days	0 days	
		90th percentile	16 days	14 days	2 days	
	Semi-urgent	Median	16 days	14 days	2 days	
		90th percentile	57 days	51 days	6 days	
		Median	32 days	27 days	5 days	
	Non-urgent	90th percentile	250 days	212 days	38 days	
Elective surgery procedures performed on time	All procedures		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points	
	Urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points	
	Semi-urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points	
	Non-urgent	Non-urgent		100%	0.0 percentage points	
		·				

^(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy